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MUSTANG SALLY - FIJI CRUISE 2016 5.5 Estimated Cruising speed

Date Day Time From To Nm Hrs Arrive Stay Overall Days Comments
30-Mar-16 Wed 15.00 Martha Cove Blairgowrie 12 2.2          Wed  30-Mar-16  17:10 1 1
31-Mar-16 Thu 6.30 Blairgowrie Cape Woolami (H/Stead Bay) 52 9.5          Thu  31-Mar-16  15:45 1 1 Bit rolly!

1-Apr-16 Fri 6.40 Cape Woolami (H/Stead Bay) Refuge Cove 70 12.7        Fri  01-Apr-16  19:07 2 3
3-Apr-16 Sun 4.00 Refuge Cove Eden 221 40.2        Mon  04-Apr-16  20:10 3 3 Sea Horse Inn 
7-Apr-16 Thu 7.00 Eden Bermagui 45 8.2          Thu  07-Apr-16  15:10 2 2 Fuelled up
9-Apr-16 Sat 6.00 Bermagui Jervis Bay (Hole in the Wall) 58.5 10.6        Sat  09-Apr-16  16:38 5 5

14-Apr-16 Thu 8.00 Jervis Bay (Hole in the Wall) Jervis Bay (Hare Bay) 11.5 2.1          Thu  14-Apr-16  10:05 2 2 Via Huskinson for shop & lunch
16-Apr-16 Sat 5.00 Jervis Bay (Hare Bay) Wollongong 52 9.5          Sat  16-Apr-16  14:27 1 1
17-Apr-16 Sun 7.00 Wollongong Sydney (CYCA) 46.5 8.5          Sun  17-Apr-16  15:27 5 5 Tim arrives on 19th April

Martha Cove Sydney (CYCA) 568.5 103         23 Motored all the way - that is a first

Date Day Time From To Nm Hrs Arrive Stay Overall Days Comments
22-Apr-16 Fri 10.00 Sydney (CYCA) America Bay (Pittwater) 27 4.9          Fri  22-Apr-16  14:54 2 2
24-Apr-16 Sun 10.30 America Bay (Pittwater) Palm Beach (Pittwater) 6 1.1          Sun  24-Apr-16  11:23 1 1 Carlton Won
25-Apr-16 Mon 11.00 Palm Beach (Pittwater) Coasters Retreat (Pittwater) 1 0.2          Mon  25-Apr-16  11:10 1 1 Walk to Barrenjoey Light.  Caught up with Nirvana's Kitchen II
26-Apr-16 Tue 10.15 Coasters Retreat (Pittwater) America Bay (Pittwater) 9 1.6          Tue  26-Apr-16  11:47 1 1 Via Patonga Pub for lunch
27-Apr-16 Wed 8.30 America Bay (Pittwater) Bobbin Head (Pittwater) 9.2 1.7          Wed  27-Apr-16  09:58 1 1 Via Cottage Point for Coffee.  Moored next to Persiedes 2 - another Hunter 44DS
28-Apr-16 Thu 1.45 Bobbin Head (Pittwater) America Bay (Pittwater) 6 1.1          Thu  28-Apr-16  02:32 1 1 Did Woorimoo Track
29-Apr-16 Fri 6.30 America Bay (Pittwater) Sydney (CYCA) 27 4.9          Fri  29-Apr-16  11:12 12 12

Sydney (CYCA) Sydney (CYCA) 33.0             6             19

Date Day Time From To Nm Hrs Arrive Stay Overall Days Comments
11-May-16 Wed 8.30 Sydney (CYCA) Lord Howe 425 76.0        Sat  14-May-16  12:18 5 5 Awesome as always
19-May-16 Thu 12.00 Lord Howe Port Moselle - Noumea 693 120.0      Tue  24-May-16  12:00 3 8

Sydney (CYCA) Port Moselle - Noumea 1,118.0        196         13 Sub Total = 1720NM

27-May-16 Fri 8.00 Port Moselle - Noumea Ile De Mato 28.5 5.2          Fri  27-May-16  13:10 4 4 Great snorkelling and lovely calm weather
31-May-16 Tue 7.45 Ile De Mato Baie de Kuto (Isle of Pines) 44 8.0          Tue  31-May-16  15:27 4 4 Via Southen Lagoon

4-Jun-16 Sat 7.45 Baie de Kuto (Isle of Pines) Anse Majic (Baie Du Prony) 41.4 7.5          Sat  04-Jun-16  14:58 1 1
5-Jun-16 Sun 8.30 Anse Majic (Baie Du Prony) Baie Ngo 17 3.1          Sun  05-Jun-16  11:23 2 2 Anchored in amongst a mining operation.
7-Jun-16 Tue 11.00 Baie Ngo Noumea 19 3.5          Tue  07-Jun-16  14:27 3 3

10-Jun-16 Fri 8.30 Noumea Baie de Gaitcha (Lifou) 140 25.5        Sat  11-Jun-16  09:45 3 4 Loyalty Islands 
14-Jun-16 Tue 7.00 Baie de Gaitcha (Lifou) Lekiny (Ouvea) 48 8.7          Tue  14-Jun-16  15:43 6 6 Birthday Dinner at Hotel Paradis - Ouvea
20-Jun-16 Mon 6.30 Lekiny (Ouvea) Port Mackau (Baie de Canala) 59 10.7        Mon  20-Jun-16  17:01 1 1
21-Jun-16 Tue 7.00 Port Mackau (Baie de Canala) Anse Lemia (Port Bouquet) 40.5 7.4          Tue  21-Jun-16  14:21 1 1
22-Jun-16 Wed 8.00 Anse Lemia (Port Bouquet) Kouakoue 22 4.0          Wed  22-Jun-16  12:00 1 1
23-Jun-16 Thu 7.45 Kouakoue Yate 26 4.7          Thu  23-Jun-16  12:10 1 1
24-Jun-16 Fri 6.45 Yate Port Boise 20 3.6          Fri  24-Jun-16  10:05 1 1 Lunch at Kanua Restaurant
25-Jun-16 Sat 7.15 Port Boise Port Moselle - Noumea 36 6.5          Sat  25-Jun-16  13:41 4 4 Quick turn around as good weather window to get to Fiji

Port Moselle - Noumea Port Moselle - Noumea 541.4 98 33 Sub Total = 2261NM
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Date Day Time From To Nm Hrs Arrive Stay Overall Days Comments

29-Jun-16 Wed 7.45 Noumea Vuda Marina - Fiji 758 127.5      Mon  04-Jul-16  14:57 10 15 5 hours motoring.   360amps on the wind generator - great passage
Sub Total = 30209NM

14-Jul-16 Thu 9.00 Vuda Marina - Fiji Musket Cove 15.5 2.8          Thu  14-Jul-16  11:49 4 4
18-Jul-16 Mon 9.00 Musket Cove Likuliku Resort 4.8 0.9          Mon  18-Jul-16  09:52 1 1
19-Jul-16 Tue 8.45 Likuliku Resort Nevadra Island 20 3.6          Tue  19-Jul-16  12:05 1 1
20-Jul-16 Wed 8.45 Nevadra Island Nalauwaki Bay (Waya North) 19 3.5          Wed  20-Jul-16  11:54 1 1 NO Mantas
21-Jul-16 Thu 10.16 Nalauwaki Bay (Waya North) Manta Ray Pass 7 1.3          Thu  21-Jul-16  11:25 2 2 Pizzas and Beer at Manta Ray Resort
23-Jul-16 Sat 10.00 Manta Ray Pass Natuvalo Bay 4.7 0.9          Sat  23-Jul-16  10:51 3 3 Good anchorage
26-Jul-16 Tue 10.15 Natuvalo Bay Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) 17 3.1          Tue  26-Jul-16  13:14 7 7 Great place to spend some time
2-Aug-16 Tue 10.15 Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) Natuvalo Bay 17 3.1          Tue  02-Aug-16  13:14 1 1
3-Aug-16 Wed 9.45 Natuvalo Bay Waya South 19.1 3.5          Wed  03-Aug-16  12:55 1 1
4-Aug-16 Thu 8.00 Waya South Denarau Marina 35.6 6.5          Thu  04-Aug-16  14:28 9 9 Super yacht world

13-Aug-16 Sat 8.00 Denarau Marina Manta Ray Pass 42 7.6          Sat  13-Aug-16  15:38 2 2
15-Aug-16 Mon 8.30 Manta Ray Pass Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) 20 3.6          Mon  15-Aug-16  11:56 6 6
21-Aug-16 Sun 9.30 Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) Sawa I Lau 11 2.0          Sun  21-Aug-16  11:18 2 2 Sevu Sevu and Sing Sing with Wunderlust
23-Aug-16 Tue 9.30 Sawa I Lau Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) 11 2.0          Tue  23-Aug-16  11:18 3 3
26-Aug-16 Fri 11.00 Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) Blue Lagoon Resort 3.5 0.6          Fri  26-Aug-16  11:38 1 1 Went into Oarsman for sundowners and a meal
27-Aug-16 Sat 11.30 Blue Lagoon Resort Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) 3.5 0.6          Sat  27-Aug-16  11:56 1 1
28-Aug-16 Sun 9.00 Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) Manta Ray Pass 16 2.9          Sun  28-Aug-16  11:54 1 1 Swam with Mantas!!!
29-Aug-16 Mon 8.00 Manta Ray Pass Liku Liku 36.5 6.6          Mon  29-Aug-16  14:38 1 1
30-Aug-16 Tue 9.00 Liku Liku Musket Cove (via Malolo Reef & Cloud 9) 12 2.2          Tue  30-Aug-16  11:10 1 1 After a great day on the outer reef had to stop for a beer at Cloud 9!!
31-Aug-16 Wed 10.00 Musket Cove Port Denarau 13 2.4          Wed  31-Aug-16  12:21 6 6 Lynda 5 to 16th September
6-Sep-16 Tue 8.30 Port Denarau Musket Cove (via Malolo Reef ) 20 3.6          Tue  06-Sep-16  11:56 2 2
8-Sep-16 Thu 10.45 Musket Cove (via Malolo Reef ) Liku Liku 5 0.9          Thu  08-Sep-16  11:21 1 1
9-Sep-16 Fri 14.00 Liku Liku Manta Ray Pass 35 6.4          Fri  09-Sep-16  20:21 1 1 More Manta Swims

10-Sep-16 Sat 6.00 Manta Ray Pass Somo Somo Bay (Naviti Island) 10 1.8          Sat  10-Sep-16  07:49 2 2 Painted Crays for Dinner
12-Sep-16 Mon 10.00 Somo Somo Bay (Naviti Island) Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) 16 2.9          Mon  12-Sep-16  12:54 7 7 Organised delivery of fresh goods from Kamlesh at Farm Boys - excellent
19-Sep-16 Mon 9.30 Blue Lagoon (Nanuya Resort) Natuvalo Bay 15 2.7          Mon  19-Sep-16  12:01 1 1
20-Sep-16 Tue 8.00 Natuvalo Bay Vuda Marina - Fiji 35 6.4          Tue  20-Sep-16  14:21 7 7
27-Sep-16 Tue 9.00 Vuda Marina - Fiji Kavala Bay - Kadavu Is. 125 22.7        Wed  28-Sep-16  07:43 1 1 Fuelled Up
29-Sep-16 Thu 9.30 Kavala Bay - Kadavu Is. Buliya Is. - Great Astrolabe Reef 12 2.2          Thu  29-Sep-16  11:28 1 1
30-Sep-16 Fri 10.45 Buliya Is. - Great Astrolabe Reef Yakuvelailai Is. - Great Astrolabe Reef 3 0.5          Fri  30-Sep-16  10:59 2 2 Dropped by Kokomo Resort - should be open in March 2017

2-Oct-16 Sun 14.45 Yakuvelailai Is. - Great Astrolabe Reef Dravuni Island - Great Astrolabe Reef 3 0.5          Sun  02-Oct-16  14:59 5 5 Fantastic Snorkelling
7-Oct-16 Fri 7.30 Dravuni Island - Great Astrolabe Reef RSYC - Suva Harbour 43 7.8          Fri  07-Oct-16  15:07 3 3 Many wrecks and rusting hulks!!

10-Oct-16 Mon 10.00 RSYC - Suva Harbour Lami Bay - Suva 3 0.5          Mon  10-Oct-16  10:32 3 3 Picked up mooring 
13-Oct-16 Thu 8.00 Lami Bay - Suva Malumi Bay - Beqa Island 23 4.2          Thu  13-Oct-16  12:10 3 3 Dined at Lalati Resort and met owners of Dark and Stormy - watch for in S2H
16-Oct-16 Sun 9.00 Malumi Bay - Beqa Island Vunaniu Bay 21 3.8          Sun  16-Oct-16  12:49 1 1
17-Oct-16 Mon 8.00 Vunaniu Bay Momi Bay 55 10.0        Mon  17-Oct-16  18:00 1 1
18-Oct-16 Tue 10.00 Momi Bay Vuda Point - Fiji 25 4.5          Tue  18-Oct-16  14:32

Noumea Vuda Point - Fiji 1535.2 TOTAL = 3800NM
420 Engine Hours
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